
 
 
  
  

Dear Churchfields Families, 
 

Aspen class and Year 4 children from ARC have finished up 

The series of trips to Frylands this week. They have been grass 

sledging, climbing, tomahawk throwing and much more over 

two action-packed days. 

I want to thank the staff who organise and give up their time 

to take the children away on a great adventure. One child 

said: ‘It was like a dream, I’m so proud of climbing the wall’. 
 

Next week, our Year 6 children will be taking their SATs tests and 

enjoying inflatables on the field on Friday with the money they 

raised in their enterprise project.  
 

Wishing you a relaxing and sunny weekend, 
 

Sarah Atherton 

Headteacher  

 

Dates for your diary: 
 

Sports Day for Reception, Year 1, Year 2 and Holly: Friday 23rd May, 9am – 11am, school field  

 

Last day of Summer Term 1: Friday 23rd May 

 

Summer Half Term: Monday 26th to Friday 30th May 

 

Open Classrooms, 2.45pm: Year 1 – Thursday 12th June, Year 2 - Monday 16th June, Year 3 – 

Wednesday 18th June, Year 4 – Thursday 19th June, Year 5 - Monday 23rd June, Year 6 – Thursday 5th 

June 

 

Sports Day for Years 3, 4. 5 and 6 and Magnolia – Friday 13th June, 9am – 11am, school field 

 

Secondary School Transfer Evening for Years 3, 4 and 5 - Tuesday 17th June, 6.00pm – 7.30pm, Main 

Hall 

 

9th May 2025 

 

   @churchfields_primary 
Follow us on social: 

In assembly this week – Deaf Awareness Week: 
 

 

 
Tired but happy at Frylands! 

  

‘Can Bears Ski?’ is the story of a young 

bear who doesn’t always hear what 

other people are saying. It follows him 

on his trip to the audiologist, learning to 

lip read and having hearing aids fitted. 
 

‘Listen’, for the older children, is the 

story of Evelyn Glennie, the amazing 

Scottish percussionist who lost her 

hearing as a teenager. 

 

https://www.instagram.com/churchfields_primary/
https://www.instagram.com/churchfields_primary/


 
 
 
 
 

Term Dates 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Inset Day:  Tuesday 22nd April – school closed 

to children 

First day of Summer 1:  Wednesday 23rd April 

Bank holiday: Monday 5 May – school closed  

Last day of Summer 1: Friday 23rd May 

Summer half term: Monday 26th to Friday 30th  

May 

First day of Summer 2: Monday 2nd June 

Last day of Summer 2: Tuesday 22nd July – 

school closes at 1.30pm. After School Club 

from 1.30pm – 4pm. 

 

 

 

 

 

Autumn Term 2025 

Inset Days: Monday 1st and Tuesday 2nd September - school 

closed to children 

First Day of Autumn 1: Wednesday 3rd September  

Last day of Autumn Term 1: Friday 24th October  

Autumn Half Term: Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October  

Inset Day: Monday 3rd November – school closed to children 

First Day of Autumn 2: Tuesday 4th November  

Last day of Autumn Term 2: Friday 19th December  

Holidays: Monday 22nd December - Friday 2nd January  

Inset Day: Monday 5th January – school closed to children 

First Day of Spring 1: Tuesday 6th January 

The term dates for 2025-26 year are on our website.  

Our number one priority is to ensure that all children and adults are safe. If you are worried about 

something or if you are worried about someone else, you can talk to ANYONE who works for the school. 

 

Safeguarding is the responsibility of EVERYONE. Childline: 0800 1111 

Amazing Achievements 
 

 

  

     

We’re also very proud of Georgia and Indie who, with two of their friends, made jewellery and sold it 

outside their home to raise money for charity. They managed to raise £70 for Children in Need.       

Congratulations to Auggie in Sumac 

who was awarded Player of the Season 

at the Beckenham Rugby awards. 

 

Congratulations too to Jemima in 

Cypress who won her duo and came 

fourth in the freestyle solos at the UK 

Street Dance Challenge.  

https://www.churchfields-q1e.org.uk/for-our-parentscarers/term-dates/

